Illinois law.

Section 1095.260  Cease and Desist Orders  

The Board's Executive Director has the authority to order any school subject to the Act to cease and desist operations if the school is found to have acted contrary to the standards set forth in the Act and this Part. (Section 85 of the Act)

a)	On receipt of a cease and desist order, the school shall immediately cease and desist from all sales, advertising, marketing and enrollment activities. It shall report to the Board in writing within 15 days on actions that will be taken to correct the deficiencies cited. The report shall include the dates for completion of corrective activities. 

b)	The Board shall notify the school in writing immediately when conditions relating to issuance of the order have been rectified and the school is again eligible to resume its normal sales, advertising, marketing and enrollment functions. 

c)	If deficiencies noted by the Board are not corrected within 30 days following the Board's receipt of the report, the Board shall proceed to a hearing to show why the school's permit of approval should not be placed on probation, suspended or revoked. 
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